



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 424/2021

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
alongwith plaintiff

versus

SURESH SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshat Dabral, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 24.07. 2024.

READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2024/sm