



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 424/2021

SOMESH SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma & Mr.
Anant Nigam, Advs.

versus

SURESH SHARMADefendant

Through: Mr. Manu Nayar, Ms. Apurva
Nagpal & Mr. Herithik Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 24.02.2025

CC 32/2023

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant/counter claimant that the mediation efforts have failed recently and she will take appropriate steps for contesting the report of the registry regarding the deficient courts fees. Let needful be done expeditiously.

**I.A. 11534/2021 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2
CPC filed by plaintiff)**

3. Pleadings are already complete.

**CrL. M.A. 17486/2021 (Application u/S. 340 Cr.P.C.
filed by defendant)**

4. Pleadings are already complete.

CS(OS) 424/2021

Mediation report has been received. As per the said report, the parties have not been able to reach any settlement.

As per office note, hard copy of the documents alongwith proof of cost filed by defendant is on record.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed hard copy of all the documents filed by him alongwith plaint as well as in the counter claim. **Report be**



called from the registry in this regard.

On perusal of Joint Schedule of the documents, it is found that the same is not proper. It does not reflect that the documents mentioned therein are filed by which party. So, the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of fresh/proper Joint Schedule of the documents within six weeks.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 20.05.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 24, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)