



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 424/2021

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

versus

SURESH SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. M. S. Apurva Nagpal & Mr.
Hrithik Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

**I.A. 11534/2021 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2
CPC filed by plaintiff)**

1. Pleadings are already complete.

**CrL. M.A. 17486/2021 (Application u/S. 340 Cr.P.C.
filed by defendant)**

2. Pleadings are already complete.

CS(OS) 424/2021, CC No. 32/2023

3. As per office note, e-copy as well as hard copy of
the fresh Joint Schedule filed by the plaintiff is on record.

4. As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by
defendant is on record.

5. As per report of the registry, hard copy of the
documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record.

6. Learned counsels for the parties have carried out
Admission/Denial qua documents of each as per Joint
Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for
the plaintiff has admitted 28 documents of the defendant as
Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-28. On the other hand, learned counsel for
the defendant has admitted 5 documents of the plaintiff as
Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-5. **Thus, Admission/denial stands
complete.**

7. The registry is directed to place on record the



scanned copy of Joint Schedule of the documents exhibited today.

8. It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that the matter is now ripe for framing of issues.

9. In view of above and at the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **22.07.2025**, for further directions.

10. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant/counter claimant that she has filed an application yesterday itself vide dairy no.3567138/2025 for contesting the report of the registry regarding the deficient court fees. However, no such application is on record. Learned counsel for the counter claim shall ensure that the said application comes on record before the Hon'ble Court on the next date of hearing.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)