



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 424/2021**

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma and Mr. Anant
Nigam, Advocates.

versus

SURESH SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **05.01.2026**

I.A.33039/2025 (under Section 151 of CPC seeking recalling or order dated 06.08.2025)

1. The applicant in the instant application prays for the following reliefs:-

“a) Recall and rectify the order dated 06.08.2025 passed in the present matter to the extent that the issue no.12 be rectified as under:

"12. Whether the Defendant is entitled to a Decree of Rendition of Account as claimed in the Counter Claim? OPD",

b) Pass any other or further order as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper, in the interest of justice in favour of the Applicant.”

2. For the reasons assigned in the application, the same stands allowed. The onus to prove Issue no.12 would lie on the defendant. Accordingly,



instead of OPP, it has to be read as OPD.

3. Ordered accordingly.
4. The instant application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 5, 2026

Nc/mj