



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 424/2021**
SOMESH SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam, Adv.

Versus

SURESH SHARMADefendant

Through: Ms. Apurva Nagpal & Mr.
Hrithik Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

IA no.11534/2021 (Stay) moved by the plaintiff

1. As per record, pleadings are already complete.
2. At the request of the applicant, place the captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court on **17.10.2025**, for further directions.

CC 32/2023

3. It is jointly submitted by the parties that Pleadings are complete in the Counter Claim.
4. Further vide order dated 22.07.2025, the Hon'ble Court has deferred the issue of payment of deficient court fees till a later stage.

CS(OS) 424/2021

5. In the present matter, issues have been framed vide order dated 06.08.2025 by the Hon'ble Court.
6. As per office note, Evidence Affidavit has not been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Further, the List of Witnesses has also not been filed on behalf of the parties.
7. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to removal of kidney of the plaintiff, neither the List of Witnesses nor the Evidence Affidavits of the witnesses could be filed.



8. Both the parties are again directed to file List of Witnesses in the prescribed format within six weeks with copies to be exchanged.
9. The plaintiff is again directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of his witnesses as per List of Witnesses within eight weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.
10. Re-notify the matter for Plaintiff's Evidence on 20.05.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 21, 2026/bs