



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 424/2021**  
**SOMESH SHARMA** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.  
(joined through VC).  
Plaintiff is present in person.

Versus  
**SURESH SHARMA** .....Defendant  
Through: Ms. Apurva Nagpal & Mr.  
Hrithik Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI**  
**PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **20.05.2026**

**CC 32/2023**

1. **Pleadings are already complete.**
2. Further vide order dated 22.07.2025, the Hon'ble Court has deferred the issue of payment of deficient Court Fees till a later stage.

**CS(OS) 424/2021**

3. The matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
4. As per office note, the List of Witnesses has been filed on behalf of both the parties and the physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW/Mr. Somesh Sharma has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. At joint request, re-notify the matter for recording of testimony of PW/Mr. Somesh Sharma/Plaintiff's Evidence on 23.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MAY 20, 2026/bs**